CITY COMMISSION ROOM
PIERRE, SOUTH DAKOTA
January 4, 2022

Nl
CITY OF

PIERRE

SOUTH DAKOTA

The City of Pierre board of Commissioners met in regular session on January 4, 2022 with
Commissioners Huizenga, Todd Johnson, and Mayor Harding present for roll call. Commissioners Blake
Barringer and Vona Johnson were absent. The Pledge of Allegiance was recited, followed by an
invocation. The agenda was approved as presented. No one was present for the public comment.

Mayor Steve Harding presented the proclamation for the 100" Anniversary of Kiwanis Club.
Commissioner Huizenga moved and Commissioner Todd Johnson seconded to approve the consent

calendar to include the Minutes from the Regular Meeting on December 21, 2021; New Hire Cemetery
Maintenance Technician — James Bobby $20.48; Raffle Request — Pierre Athletic Booster Club; Claims.

Unanimous approval.

AARON SWAN & ASSOCIATES IN WTP TESTING DECEMBER 2,577.30
ADVANCE STORES COMPANY, IN HEATER CONTROL KNOB ASST 21.77
ADVANCED ENGINEERING & ENV WTR DISTRI SUPPORT 11/13-12/10 84.00
AIRTECH HEATING & COOLING BES REBATE - K SMITH 600.00
AON RISK SERVICES CENTRAL, CONSULTANT FEE RENEW PMT 4 6,956.25
APCO 2022 MEMBERSHIP 893.00
ASSOCIATED SUPPLY COMPANY ACID-RITE, DPD PWDR, FAS-DPD 4,157.88
AT&T MOBILITY WIRELESS SVC 11/16-12/15 4,223.33
AUDIOLOGY ASSOCIATES INC. OSHA BASELINE J ERICKSON 30.00
BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY/THE 20 BOOKS 2,619.65
BALLEW CONSTRUCTION INC. DIR BORE JACKSON & CAPITOL 2,055.37
BIBLIOTHECA, LLC KIOSK/DETECTION SYS RENEWAL 3,618.00
BLACK HILLS JANITORIAL SUP TOILET CLEANER 47.83
BMI GENERAL LICENSING ANNUAL LICENSE FEE 11/21-10/22 368.00
BROSZ ENGINEERING INC NEW WASH BAY 10,802.50
BUHLS LAUNDRY RAG CLEANING 12/14/21 25.00
BUTLER MACHINERY CO. INC. NUTS AND BOLTS 57.72
CARLSON, CHRIS REC FACILITY DEPOSIT REFUND 150.00
CDW GOVERNMENT INC RAZER BLADE LAPTOP 3,257.99
CENTRAL SD ENHANCEMENT DIS 2022 MEMBERSHIP DUES 9,191.00
CENTRALSQUARE TECHNOLOGIES MAINTENANCE AGMT1/2022-12/2022 34,653.84
CENTURY BUSINESS PRODUCTS CH COPIER SVC 11/17-12/16 1,046.24
COMMERCIAL ASPHALT OMEGA MIX 3,732.00
COMMTECH INC 24" LED MONITOR 169.99
DAILY CAPITAL JOURNAL INC. BOARD OF ADJ AGENDA 11-15-21 1,106.80
DAKOTA AVENUE HOLDINGS MRES BES REBATES 3,740.00
DAKOTA SEPTIC/DAKOTA JOHNS CLEANED AMPHITHEATER RESTROOMS 93.23
DAKOTA SUPPLY GROUP 1000" WIRE 2#2 1#4 11,658.99
DGR ENGINEERING MISC ELECTRICAL ENG SVC NOV. 477.50
ENGBARTH DIRECTIONAL DRILL NICOLLET/CHURCH FIBER DAMAGE 1,607.15
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FARNAMS

FERDING ELECTRIC INC.
FERGUSON WATERWORKS
FISCHER, ROUNDS & ASSOC. |
FLOYD'S TRUCK CENTER

FOSTER RENTALS

FRIMAN OIL AND GAS INC
GALLS, LLC

GENERAL TRAFFIC CONTROLS |
GRAHAM TIRE COMPANY INC
GROSSENBURG IMPLEMENT INC
HACH COMPANY

HARRINGTON, JEN

HAWKINS INC

HDR ENGINEERING INC
HOGENS HARDWARE HANK
HOOK-FAST SPECIALTIES
INDUCTIVE AUTOMATION LLC
JC OFFICE SUPPLIES

JC PRINTING INC.

KIMBALL MIDWEST

LAWRENCE & SCHILLER, INC
LEADSONLINE

LEWIS AND CLARK TRAIL HERI
LYLE SIGNS INC.

M & R SIGNS

MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT, LLC
MENARDS, INC

MIDWEST RADIO CORPORATION
MIDWEST TAPE

MIDWEST TURF & IRRIGATION
MIDWESTERN MECHANICAL INC
MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL UTILIT
MISSOURI RIVER ENERGY SERV
MISSOURI SHORES DOMESTIC V
MONTANA-DAKOTA UTILITIES C
MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC
NATIONAL EMER. NUMBER ASSO
NEWSBANK INC

NORTHWEST PIPE FITTINGS
O'REILLY AUTO ENTERPRISES,
OAHE ELECTRIC COOP INC.
OAHE GLASS INC

OVERHEAD DOOR COMPANY INC
PIERRE AREA REFERRAL

PIERRE AUTO PARTS INC

RTN TRAILER BALL

WTR DEPT WELL GENERATOR OUTLET
3-3" GV WEDGES

INTACT PACKAGE RENEWAL 2022
FILTER YHD *D

REIMB FOR HYDRANT REPLACEMENT
ELECTRIC - 30#LP GAS

BOOTS

GRIDSMART CAMERA DETECT EQUIP
OIL CHANGE, ROTORS CAR #3
CONSTR YELLOW PAINT

FLUORIDE STD SOLN

REC FACILITY DEPOSIT REFUND
AZONE, CHLORINE

LANDFILL EXPANSION 10/8-11/20
ODOR AIR MAGNETS

NAME BARS W/SERVICE AWARD
PRIORITYCARE SUPPORT 2022
ENVELOPES

2022 GOLF SEASON CONTRACTS
16-14 FAST HS, MAXI-LINK, ECT.
PBID-21 SHOULDER DIG & SOC MED
INVESTIGATION SYS PKG RENEWAL
2022 MEMBERSHIP

2 ALUM SIGNS

COMMUNITY GARDEN SIGN

4XR MULTIGAS DETECTOR

EXT CORD, CHRISTMAS LIGHTS
DECEMBER 2021 ADVERTISING

RTN AUDIO BOOK

PVC CPLR, SCH40 BUSH, HOSE

AIR HANDLING UNIT AQUATIC CTR
2022 ASSOCIATE MEMBERSHIP DUES
73 SCHOOLKITS

2022 FUNDING

3431 AIRPORT SVC 11/18-12/20
RADIO CONSOLE- 80% OF CONTRACT
2022 MEMBERSHIP FEE

ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION 2/22-1/23
VENT FLOAT KIT

ANTIFREEZE

RANGE SERVICE 11/1-12/1

7.03 SQ FT CLEAR GLASS

SERVICE DOOR AT LANDFILL

2022 FUNDING

OT PARKING IMPOUND SEPT-DEC

211.48
2,817.78
509.64
20,665.00
123.61
2,423.47
640.85
191.37
15,390.00
1,565.51
41.18
239.41
150.00
2,757.58
4,361.25
20.96
96.91
4,534.80
291.20
325.00
277.78
6,826.24
1,965.24
100.00
66.58
384.00
1,822.76
698.69
90.00
373.64
575.18
177,494.00
395.00
1,604.91
6,500.00
13,554.99
107,610.40
700.00
2,797.00
36.94
7.58
457.37
21.79
188.78
16,000.00
990.00
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POWER PLAN

REES COMMUNICATION
ROADCAP, LINDA

ROBY, QUINTAL & EVERSON
RURAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY COOP
SD AIRPORT MANAGEMENT ASSO
SD ASSOCIATION OF CODE ENF
SD BUILDING OFFICIALS" ASS
SD CITY MANAGERS' ASSOCIAT
SD DEPT OF CORRECTIONS

SD DEPT OF HEALTH - LAB

SD DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION
SD ELECTRICAL COUNCIL

SD FIREFIGHTERS ASSOCIATIO
SD GOV'T FINANCE OFFICERS
SD GOVERNMENTAL HUMAN RESO
SD MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC ASSO
SD MUNICIPAL LEAGUE INC.

SD MUNICIPAL STREET MAINTE
SD ONE CALL

SD POLICE CHIEFS' ASSOCIAT
SD SOCIETY OF FIRE SERVICE
SD WATER & WASTEWATER ASSN
SDML WORKERS COMP FUND
SENDIO TECHNOLOGIES, INC
SERVALL UNIFORM & LINEN
SIMPLIFY COMPLIANCE LLC
SKARSHAUG TESTING LAB INC
SMALL ENGINE HOUSE
SMITHCO MFG INC

SOEHL ELECTRONICS INC
STANEK CONSTRUCTORS, INC.
STAPLES ADVANTAGE
SUPERIOR TECH PRODUCTS
TITAN MACHINERY

TODD, GARY

TORO COMPANY - NSN/THE
USGA CLUB MEMBERSHIP
VENTURE COMMUNICATIONS COO
WEGNER AUTO CO.

WEGNER, JIM

WESCO DISTRIBUTION INC
WEST CENTRAL ELECTRIC COOP
WW TIRE SERVICE INC

ZANDER AUTO PARTS

BRACKET, STEP

LINE KIT, CONNECTOR, BRACKET
BRIGHT ENERGY REBATE

AIR HANDLING UNIT AQUATIC CTR
1/0 AL SOL INS

2022 MEMBERSHIP DUES

2022 MEMBERSHIP DUES

2022 MEMBERSHIP DUES

2022 MEMBERSHIP DUES

SOLEM BUILINDG NOVEMBER
WATER TESTING 11/30-12/10
ADMIN - FUEL OCT-NOV

2022 DUES R NEWLING

2022 MEMBERSHIP DUES 74 PEOPLE
3 - 2022 MEMBERSHIP DUES

2022 MEMBERSHIP DUES

2022 MEMBERSHIP DUES

2022 MEMBERSHIP DUES

2022 MEMBERSHIP DUES
NOVEMBER MESSAGE FEES

2022 MEMBERSHIP DUES

ATS ONLINE VIDEOS SUBSCRIPTION
2022 MEMBERSHIP WTR & WWTP
2022 RENEWAL WORK COMP

USER LICENSE RENEW 12/21/12/22
STREET - MOPS, MATS

UPPER MIDWEST EMPLOYMENT LAW

9 PR GLOVES

2 - BRUSHCUTTERS

HOT SHIFT WET KIT

5 - MICORPHONES & ANTENNAS
WWTP IMPROV. APP #5

PENS, PLANNER

TORO BEDKNIFE, SCREWS
O-RING

DIESEL TREAT

JANUARY 2022 OPTIMUM MONTHLY

2022 MEMBERSHIP C. HAYN
LANDFILL SVC 12/12-1/11
REPLACED HOSE CAR #3
BRIGHT ENERGY REBATE

48 - LED POST TOPS

190 LIGHTS 11/1-12/1

GOLF CART FLAT REPAIR

RTN AIRDRY REPAIR KIT - CORE

336.73
40.50
1,325.00
5,400.00
119,744.39
25.00
40.00
60.00
150.00
1,558.98
380.00
8,266.98
80.00
1,850.00
100.00
25.00
10,048.00
7,601.24
35.00
126.00
164.73
30.00
90.00
188,216.00
4,578.64
185.97
511.00
109.18
1,947.99
25,990.00
540.20
312,603.22
110.67
529.27
2.55
174.00
278.00
150.00
103.95
217.89
200.00
22,752.00
199.64
25.98
1,413.46
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Nick Waters, Staff Engineer, presented the Bids received for the Black Hills Drive Extension Project and
recommended award to low bid Sharpe Enterprises for $378,088. One other bid was received from R&W
for 416,702. The total project estimate includes owner furnished materials, demolishing part of a
building, moving a building, and pouring a foundation for the building. The total project cost will be
assessed to the adjacent property owners based on front footage. The project completion is August 15,
2022. Commissioner Huizenga moved and Commissioner Todd Johnson seconded to award the bid for
the Black Hills Drive Extension Project to Sharpe Enterprises for $378,088. Unanimous approval.

Commissioner Todd Johnson moved and Commissioner Huizenga seconded to designate the Daily
Capital Journal as the Official Newspaper for the City of Pierre. Unanimous approval.

Commissioner Huizenga moved and Commissioner Todd Johnson seconded to designate American Bank
& Trust, Bankwest, First National Bank, First Dakota National Bank, and SD Public Funds Investment
Trust (SD FIT) as official depositories of the City of Pierre. Unanimous approval.

Commissioner Todd Johnson moved and Commissioner Huizenga seconded to approve the Combined
Election Agreement with Hughes County and Pierre School District and set the Election Date for June 7,
2022. Unanimous approval.

Commissioner Huizenga moved and Commissioner Todd Johnson seconded to adjourn. 5:53 p.m.
Unanimous approval.

Twila Hight, Finance Officer
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