

CITY COMMISSION ROOM PIERRE, SOUTH DAKOTA January 4, 2022

The City of Pierre board of Commissioners met in regular session on January 4, 2022 with Commissioners Huizenga, Todd Johnson, and Mayor Harding present for roll call. Commissioners Blake Barringer and Vona Johnson were absent. The Pledge of Allegiance was recited, followed by an invocation. The agenda was approved as presented. No one was present for the public comment.

Mayor Steve Harding presented the proclamation for the 100th Anniversary of Kiwanis Club.

Commissioner Huizenga moved and Commissioner Todd Johnson seconded to approve the consent calendar to include the Minutes from the Regular Meeting on December 21, 2021; New Hire Cemetery Maintenance Technician – James Bobby \$20.48; Raffle Request – Pierre Athletic Booster Club; Claims. Unanimous approval.

AARON SWAN & ASSOCIATES IN	WTP TESTING DECEMBER	2,577.30
ADVANCE STORES COMPANY, IN	HEATER CONTROL KNOB ASST	21.77
ADVANCED ENGINEERING & ENV	WTR DISTRI SUPPORT 11/13-12/10	84.00
AIRTECH HEATING & COOLING	BES REBATE - K SMITH	600.00
AON RISK SERVICES CENTRAL,	CONSULTANT FEE RENEW PMT 4	6,956.25
APCO	2022 MEMBERSHIP	893.00
ASSOCIATED SUPPLY COMPANY	ACID-RITE, DPD PWDR, FAS-DPD	4,157.88
AT&T MOBILITY	WIRELESS SVC 11/16-12/15	4,223.33
AUDIOLOGY ASSOCIATES INC.	OSHA BASELINE J ERICKSON	30.00
BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY/THE	20 BOOKS	2,619.65
BALLEW CONSTRUCTION INC.	DIR BORE JACKSON & CAPITOL	2,055.37
BIBLIOTHECA, LLC	KIOSK/DETECTION SYS RENEWAL	3,618.00
BLACK HILLS JANITORIAL SUP	TOILET CLEANER	47.83
BMI GENERAL LICENSING	ANNUAL LICENSE FEE 11/21-10/22	368.00
BROSZ ENGINEERING INC	NEW WASH BAY	10,802.50
BUHLS LAUNDRY	RAG CLEANING 12/14/21	25.00
BUTLER MACHINERY CO. INC.	NUTS AND BOLTS	57.72
CARLSON, CHRIS	REC FACILITY DEPOSIT REFUND	150.00
CDW GOVERNMENT INC	RAZER BLADE LAPTOP	3,257.99
CENTRAL SD ENHANCEMENT DIS	2022 MEMBERSHIP DUES	9,191.00
CENTRALSQUARE TECHNOLOGIES	MAINTENANCE AGMT1/2022-12/2022	34,653.84
CENTURY BUSINESS PRODUCTS	CH COPIER SVC 11/17-12/16	1,046.24
COMMERCIAL ASPHALT	OMEGA MIX	3,732.00
COMMTECH INC	24" LED MONITOR	169.99
DAILY CAPITAL JOURNAL INC.	BOARD OF ADJ AGENDA 11-15-21	1,106.80
DAKOTA AVENUE HOLDINGS	MRES BES REBATES	3,740.00
DAKOTA SEPTIC/DAKOTA JOHNS	CLEANED AMPHITHEATER RESTROOMS	93.23
DAKOTA SUPPLY GROUP	1000' WIRE 2#2 1#4	11,658.99
DGR ENGINEERING	MISC ELECTRICAL ENG SVC NOV.	477.50
ENGBARTH DIRECTIONAL DRILL	NICOLLET/CHURCH FIBER DAMAGE	1,607.15

FARNAMS	RTN TRAILER BALL	211.48
FERDING ELECTRIC INC.	WTR DEPT WELL GENERATOR OUTLET	2,817.78
FERGUSON WATERWORKS	3 - 3" GV WEDGES	509.64
FISCHER, ROUNDS & ASSOC. I	INTACT PACKAGE RENEWAL 2022	20,665.00
FLOYD'S TRUCK CENTER	FILTER YHD *D	123.61
FOSTER RENTALS	REIMB FOR HYDRANT REPLACEMENT	2,423.47
FRIMAN OIL AND GAS INC	ELECTRIC - 30#LP GAS	640.85
GALLS, LLC	BOOTS	191.37
GENERAL TRAFFIC CONTROLS I	GRIDSMART CAMERA DETECT EQUIP	15,390.00
GRAHAM TIRE COMPANY INC	OIL CHANGE, ROTORS CAR #3	1,565.51
GROSSENBURG IMPLEMENT INC	CONSTR YELLOW PAINT	41.18
HACH COMPANY	FLUORIDE STD SOLN	239.41
HARRINGTON, JEN	REC FACILITY DEPOSIT REFUND	150.00
HAWKINS INC	AZONE, CHLORINE	2,757.58
HDR ENGINEERING INC	LANDFILL EXPANSION 10/8-11/20	4,361.25
HOGENS HARDWARE HANK	ODOR AIR MAGNETS	20.96
HOOK-FAST SPECIALTIES	NAME BARS W/SERVICE AWARD	96.91
INDUCTIVE AUTOMATION LLC	PRIORITYCARE SUPPORT 2022	4,534.80
JC OFFICE SUPPLIES	ENVELOPES	291.20
JC PRINTING INC.	2022 GOLF SEASON CONTRACTS	325.00
KIMBALL MIDWEST	16-14 FAST HS, MAXI-LINK, ECT.	277.78
LAWRENCE & SCHILLER, INC	PBID-21 SHOULDER DIG & SOC MED	6,826.24
LEADSONLINE	INVESTIGATION SYS PKG RENEWAL	1,965.24
LEWIS AND CLARK TRAIL HERI	2022 MEMBERSHIP	100.00
LYLE SIGNS INC.	2 ALUM SIGNS	66.58
M & R SIGNS	COMMUNITY GARDEN SIGN	384.00
MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT, LLC	4XR MULTIGAS DETECTOR	1,822.76
MENARDS, INC	EXT CORD, CHRISTMAS LIGHTS	698.69
MIDWEST RADIO CORPORATION	DECEMBER 2021 ADVERTISING	90.00
MIDWEST TAPE	RTN AUDIO BOOK	373.64
MIDWEST TURF & IRRIGATION	PVC CPLR, SCH40 BUSH, HOSE	575.18
MIDWESTERN MECHANICAL INC	AIR HANDLING UNIT AQUATIC CTR	177,494.00
MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL UTILIT	2022 ASSOCIATE MEMBERSHIP DUES	395.00
MISSOURI RIVER ENERGY SERV	73 SCHOOL KITS	1,604.91
MISSOURI SHORES DOMESTIC V	2022 FUNDING	6,500.00
MONTANA-DAKOTA UTILITIES C	3431 AIRPORT SVC 11/18-12/20	13,554.99
MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC	RADIO CONSOLE- 80% OF CONTRACT	107,610.40
NATIONAL EMER. NUMBER ASSO	2022 MEMBERSHIP FEE	700.00
NEWSBANK INC	ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION 2/22-1/23	2,797.00
NORTHWEST PIPE FITTINGS	VENT FLOAT KIT	36.94
O'REILLY AUTO ENTERPRISES,	ANTIFREEZE	7.58
OAHE ELECTRIC COOP INC.	RANGE SERVICE 11/1-12/1	457.37
OAHE GLASS INC	7.03 SQ FT CLEAR GLASS	21.79
OVERHEAD DOOR COMPANY INC	SERVICE DOOR AT LANDFILL	188.78
PIERRE AREA REFERRAL	2022 FUNDING	16,000.00
PIERRE AUTO PARTS INC	OT PARKING IMPOUND SEPT-DEC	990.00

POWER PLAN	BRACKET, STEP	336.73
REES COMMUNICATION	LINE KIT, CONNECTOR, BRACKET	40.50
ROADCAP, LINDA	BRIGHT ENERGY REBATE	1,325.00
ROBY, QUINTAL & EVERSON	AIR HANDLING UNIT AQUATIC CTR	5,400.00
RURAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY COOP	1/0 AL SOL INS	119,744.39
SD AIRPORT MANAGEMENT ASSO	2022 MEMBERSHIP DUES	25.00
SD ASSOCIATION OF CODE ENF	2022 MEMBERSHIP DUES	40.00
SD BUILDING OFFICIALS' ASS	2022 MEMBERSHIP DUES	60.00
SD CITY MANAGERS' ASSOCIAT	2022 MEMBERSHIP DUES	150.00
SD DEPT OF CORRECTIONS	SOLEM BUILINDG NOVEMBER	1,558.98
SD DEPT OF HEALTH - LAB	WATER TESTING 11/30-12/10	380.00
SD DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION	ADMIN - FUEL OCT-NOV	8,266.98
SD ELECTRICAL COUNCIL	2022 DUES R NEWLING	80.00
SD FIREFIGHTERS ASSOCIATIO	2022 MEMBERSHIP DUES 74 PEOPLE	1,850.00
SD GOV'T FINANCE OFFICERS	3 - 2022 MEMBERSHIP DUES	100.00
SD GOVERNMENTAL HUMAN RESO	2022 MEMBERSHIP DUES	25.00
SD MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC ASSO	2022 MEMBERSHIP DUES	10,048.00
SD MUNICIPAL LEAGUE INC.	2022 MEMBERSHIP DUES	7,601.24
SD MUNICIPAL STREET MAINTE	2022 MEMBERSHIP DUES	35.00
SD ONE CALL	NOVEMBER MESSAGE FEES	126.00
SD POLICE CHIEFS' ASSOCIAT	2022 MEMBERSHIP DUES	164.73
SD SOCIETY OF FIRE SERVICE	ATS ONLINE VIDEOS SUBSCRIPTION	30.00
SD WATER & WASTEWATER ASSN	2022 MEMBERSHIP WTR & WWTP	90.00
SDML WORKERS COMP FUND	2022 RENEWAL WORK COMP	188,216.00
SENDIO TECHNOLOGIES, INC	USER LICENSE RENEW 12/21/12/22	4,578.64
SERVALL UNIFORM & LINEN	STREET - MOPS, MATS	185.97
SIMPLIFY COMPLIANCE LLC	UPPER MIDWEST EMPLOYMENT LAW	511.00
SKARSHAUG TESTING LAB INC	9 PR GLOVES	109.18
SMALL ENGINE HOUSE	2 - BRUSHCUTTERS	1,947.99
SMITHCO MFG INC	HOT SHIFT WET KIT	25,990.00
SOEHL ELECTRONICS INC	5 - MICORPHONES & ANTENNAS	540.20
STANEK CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	WWTP IMPROV. APP #5	312,603.22
STAPLES ADVANTAGE	PENS, PLANNER	110.67
SUPERIOR TECH PRODUCTS	TORO BEDKNIFE, SCREWS	529.27
TITAN MACHINERY	O-RING	2.55
TODD, GARY	DIESEL TREAT	174.00
TORO COMPANY - NSN/THE	JANUARY 2022 OPTIMUM MONTHLY	278.00
USGA CLUB MEMBERSHIP	2022 MEMBERSHIP C. HAYN	150.00
VENTURE COMMUNICATIONS COO	LANDFILL SVC 12/12-1/11	103.95
WEGNER AUTO CO.	REPLACED HOSE CAR #3	217.89
WEGNER, JIM	BRIGHT ENERGY REBATE	200.00
WESCO DISTRIBUTION INC	48 - LED POST TOPS	22,752.00
WEST CENTRAL ELECTRIC COOP	I90 LIGHTS 11/1-12/1	199.64
WW TIRE SERVICE INC	GOLF CART FLAT REPAIR	25.98
ZANDER AUTO PARTS	RTN AIRDRY REPAIR KIT - CORE	1,413.46

Nick Waters, Staff Engineer, presented the Bids received for the Black Hills Drive Extension Project and recommended award to low bid Sharpe Enterprises for \$378,088. One other bid was received from R&W for 416,702. The total project estimate includes owner furnished materials, demolishing part of a building, moving a building, and pouring a foundation for the building. The total project cost will be assessed to the adjacent property owners based on front footage. The project completion is August 15, 2022. Commissioner Huizenga moved and Commissioner Todd Johnson seconded to award the bid for the Black Hills Drive Extension Project to Sharpe Enterprises for \$378,088. Unanimous approval.

Commissioner Todd Johnson moved and Commissioner Huizenga seconded to designate the Daily Capital Journal as the Official Newspaper for the City of Pierre. Unanimous approval.

Commissioner Huizenga moved and Commissioner Todd Johnson seconded to designate American Bank & Trust, Bankwest, First National Bank, First Dakota National Bank, and SD Public Funds Investment Trust (SD FIT) as official depositories of the City of Pierre. Unanimous approval.

Commissioner Todd Johnson moved and Commissioner Huizenga seconded to approve the Combined Election Agreement with Hughes County and Pierre School District and set the Election Date for June 7, 2022. Unanimous approval.

Commissioner Huizenga moved and Commissioner Todd Johnson seconded to adjourn. 5:53 p.m. Unanimous approval.

	Twila Hight, Finance Officer
Published once at the total approximate cost of	